GIRALIA RESOURCES NL

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 June 2010 (cont’d)

- 54 -

19: FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (cont'd)

The Group adopts a policy of ensuring that as far as possible it maintains excess cash and cash
equivalents in short terms deposit at interest rates maturing over 30-180 day rolling periods.

Profile
At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Group's interest-bearing financial instruments was:

2010 2009
$ $

Fixed rate instrument
Cash and cash equivalents 56,000,000 64,412,677

56,000,000 64,412,677

Variable rate instruments
Cash and cash equivalents 930,957 2,708,091

930,957 2,708,091

Carrying Amount

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments
The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or
loss.

 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) profit or
loss by the amounts shown below.  The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2009.

100bp 100bp
Increase Decrease

$ $
30 June 2010
Cash and cash equivalents 9,310 (9,310)

9,310 (9,310)

30 June 2009
Cash and cash equivalents 27,081 (27,081)

27,081 (27,081)

Profit or loss

GIRALIA RESOURCES NL

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 June 2010 (cont’d)

- 55 -

19: FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (cont'd)

Fair values
Fair values versus carrying amounts
The fair values of financial assets and liabilities, together with the carrying amounts shown in the consolidated
statement of financial position, are as follows:

Carrying Fair Carrying Fair
amount value amount value

$ $ $ $
Available-for-sale financial assets 9,802,157 9,802,157 4,102,766 4,102,766
Financial assets at fair value through
profit or loss 567,342 567,342 586,905 586,905